unit adjusted examiner leniency over all the patent applications filed between 2001 and 2014. I only include examiners

who have reviewed at least 10 applications in a calendar year, and art-units which have at least two examiners. Panel

C shows normalized innovation success measures obtained from KPSS (2017) dataset. The sample period is 1981 to

2010 as KPSS data is available till 2010. I only include firm-year observations with at least one patent granted to a

given firm in a given year. Ln(Dollar Value Patents/Assets) is the natural logarithm of total dollar value of all patents

granted to a firm in a year scaled by the book value of assets of the firm. The dollar value of a patent is computed as

the firm’s market-adjusted abnormal return over the three-day window around the date of a patent approval multiplied

by the firm’s market capitalization on the day prior to the approval. Ln(Citation Weighted Patents/Assets) is the natural

logarithm of one plus cohort-adjusted forward citations to all patents granted to a firm in a year scaled by the book

value of assets of the firm.

39

Panel A: Summary Statistics of Compustat Firms

Variable N Mean S.D. 1st Quartile Median 3rd Quartile

Profitability   184,331  -0.136 0.959 -0.046 0.093 0.164

Ln(Sales)   177,710  4.177 2.695 2.499 4.304 6.056

Ln(Total Assets)   186,122  4.169 2.552 2.442 4.17 5.918

Market to Book   157,836  3.488 8.738 1.08 1.496 2.512

Ln(Age)   186,118  2.235 0.96 1.609 2.303 2.944

Tangible Asset   185,690  0.281 0.241 0.087 0.211 0.412

R&D Expenditure   186,122  0.072 0.203 0 0 0.055

Ln(1+Stock of Patents)   186,122  0.485 0.985 0 0 0.494

Ln(1+Stock of Citations/Patents)   186,122  0.003 0.007 0 0 0.003

Book Leverage   151,638  0.228 0.217 0.027 0.186 0.361

Market Leverage   151,638  0.169 0.181 0.011 0.111 0.272

Dividend/Income   173,830  0.062 0.163 0 0 0.049

Ln(1+#Analysts)   186,122  0.821 1.1 0 0 1.609

Analyst Dispersion   45,998  0.068 0.88 0.002 0.005 0.014

Forecast Error   45,998  0.101 1.269 0.002 0.005 0.017

Panel B: Summary Statistics of Patent Applications, Examiners, and Outcomes

Variable N Mean S.D. 1st Quartile Median 3rd Quartile

No. of Patent Applications   28,974  51.01 303.07 2 5 18

No. of Patents   28,974  40.92 247.74 1 3 14

Average Adjusted Leniency   28,974  0.01 0.09 -0.03 0.01 0.05

Application Success Rate   28,974  0.72 0.34 0.5 0.86 1

Art-unit adjusted Examiner Leniency (Annual)   96,829  -0.02 0.17 -0.12 -0.01 0.08

Panel C: Summary Statistics of KPSS measures

Variable N Mean S.D. 1st Quartile Median 3rd Quartile

Ln(Dollar Value Patents/Assets)   31,526  1.82 2.76 -0.21 1.46 3.58

Ln(Citation Weighted Patents/Assets)   31,526  2.29 1.62 1.04 2.02 3.22

40

T
a
b

le
 2

:
T

h
e

R
el

a
ti

o
n

 b
et

w
ee

n
 F

ir
m

s’
 I

n
n

o
v
a
ti

o
n

 S
u

cc
es

s
a
n

d
 I

n
fo

rm
a
ti

o
n

 A
sy

m
m

et
ry

 F
a
ci

n
g
 t

h
em

 i
n

 t
h

e
E

q
u

it
y
 M

a
rk

et
:

B
a
se

li
n

e

A
n

a
ly

si
s

T
h
is

 t
ab

le
 r

ep
o

rt
s

th
e

O
L

S
 r

eg
re

ss
io

n
 r

es
u
lt

s
o

f
th

e
e
ff

ec
t

o
f

fi
rm

s’
 i

n
n
o

v
at

io
n
 s

u
cc

e
ss

 o
n
 t

h
e

ex
te

n
t

o
f

in
fo

rm
at

io
n
 a

sy
m

m
et

ry
 f

ac
in

g
 t

h
e
m

 i
n
 t

h
e

eq
u
it

y
 m

ar
k
et

.

F
o

r
ea

ch
 f

ir
m